P	M DIL CUNS, CA DRAWER DD	DI OPER OUR C	22351		
	ATESIA, NM 188	A PROPERTY V	- 15704	1	
(December 1990)		VI POOL CODE	59945	FORM AP	
	BUREAU OF	L	$ \overline{D} \cdot \overline{C} \overline{D} $	Budget Bureau	
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE		AFINE 30	JL-25-94	Expires: Dece	mber 31, 1991
		5. Lease Designation and Serial No. NM 18848			
A	PPLICATION FOR P	- ERMIT TO DRILL		. If Indian, Alottee or Trit	
			ED Man March	7. If Unit or CA, Agreemen	nt Designation
OIL GAS OTHER AND THE PART OF					
2. Name of Operator	OTTIER	SDE FEDERAL '31'	Ederal		
	TEXACO EXPLOR	ATION & PRODUCTIO		3	met
3. Address and Telephon	ne No. P.O. Box 3109, Mid	and Texas 79702 SIA	OFFICE 688-4606	9. API Well No.	
4. Location of Well (Rep	ort location clearly and in ac	cordance with any State	requirements.*)	10. Field and Pool, Exploar	
At Surface				TRISTE DRAW WEST	Dalaurace
Unit Letter E : 198 At proposed prod. zone	0 Feet From The NOR	TH Line and 660	Feet From The WEST Line	11. SEC., T., R., M., or BL	K. and Survey or Area
	s	AME		Sec. 31, Township	23-S Range 32-E
14. Distance In Miles and D	Direction from Nearest Town of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		12. County or Parish	13. State
		OF LOVING, NM.		LEA	NM
	ed* Location to Nearest Proper	ty or 660'	16. No. of Acres in Lease	17. No. of Acres Assigned T	o This Well
Lease Line, Ft. (also to nea			1994.13	46.	46
18. Distance iFrom Propos Completed or Applied For,	ed Location* to Nearest Well, On This Lease, Ft.	Drilling, 1320'	19. Proposed Depth 8700'	20. Rotary or Cable Tools	
21.Elevations (Show wheth		R-3553' C AL	fabral Controlled Watt	ইবর্গার্ট ইবর্গার্ট	x. Date Work Will Start* 11/1/94
23	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		NG AND CEMENT PROG	RAM	
SIZE OF HOLE	GRADE, SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPTH	QUANTITY	OF CEMENT
14 3/4	WC40, 11 3/4	42#	945'	550 SACKS - CIRCULATE	
11	WC50, 8 5/8	32#	4550'	1450 SACKS - CIRCULATE	
7 7/8 CEMENTING PROGRA	J-55, 5 1/2	15.5# & 17	8700'	1600 SACKS - CIRCULA	TE
SURFACE CASING - 35 PPG, 1.34 CF/S, 6.3 GV	50 SACKS CLASS C W/ 49 V/S).	•	5 PPG, 1.74 CF/S, 9.11 GW/S EL, 5% SALT, 1/4# FLOCELE (,
PRODUCTION CASING		KS 50/50 POZ CLASS P POZ CLASS H W/ 6% (H W/ 2% GEL, 5% SALT, 1/4# GEL, 5% SALT, 1/4# FLOCELI €		
THERE ARE NO OTHER OPERATORS IN THIS QUARTER QUARTER SECTION. 연구가 이상 문제가 이가 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없 있 것이 것이 없 것이 없 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없 같이 없 않이 않이 없다. 것이 없 것이 없 것이 없 같이 없 않이 않이 없 않이 없 않이 없 않이 않이 없 않이 없					
			ita on present productive zone a d measured true verticle depths.		
24. I hereby certify that the forego	- 0		rilling Operations Mgr.	DATE	9/8/94
SIGNATURE	C.P. Bacham/			DATE	- 3/0/34
TYPE OR PRINT NAME	C. P. Bas				
(This space for Federal or State offi	ice use}				
PERMIT NO	warrant or certify that the applicant		PPROVAL DATE	would entitle the applicant to condu	ict operations thereon.
APPROVED BY	JUM Kaur		AREA MANAGER	DATE	10-13-94
Title 18 U.S C. Section 10C1, representations as to any mat		owingly and willfully to make to	o any department or agency of the Unite	d States any false, fictitious or fraud	lulent statements or

-951R(CT 1 P. ∩. Box 1980, Hobbs, N¥ 88240 ∵/STRICT II

P. O. Diawer DD, Artema, NM 88210

DISTRICT BL 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Azteo, NM 87410

SCINCT IN

[

1 () Nox 2088, Santa Fe. NM 87504-2088

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

PO Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 Form C-102 Revised February 10, 1994

Instructions on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease-4 copies Fee Lease-3 copies

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT API Number ²Fool Code ³ Paol Name 3D·025-327(5 5**H**45 TRISTE DRAW WEST Delaware Property Name Well Number SDE FEDERAL "31" 1-20 5704 3 ræ ⁸Operator Name GRID No Elevation 022321 TEXACO EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION, INC. 3553' ^o Surface Location Il or iot no. Lot Idn Section Township Range North/South line Feet from the Feet from the East/West line ⁷County 31 23-S 32-E 1980' E 660' North West Lea TT Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Lit or lot no. Section Lot Idn Township Range Feet from the North/South line East/West line ⁷County Feet from the Joint or Infill Dedicated Acres Consolidation Code ¹⁵Order No. 46.46 TO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION. 'DPERATOR CERTIFICATION [hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 2 1 Ο 05 (\mathcal{D}) Sinnature Royce D. Manott 986 CWA Printed Name 45.48 Ac. 0 Royce D. Mariott Position Division Surveyor Company 3 1320' Texaco Expl. & Prod. Inc. 660' Date August 29, 1994 45.46 Ac ¹⁸SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION [hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and veuef. 46.46 Ac Date Surveyed August 9, 1994 Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor HANKAMER CONT FED. #1 46.44 Ac Certificate No 72/54 John S. Piper 330 1650 1980 2000 660 **sigo** 1320 2310 2640 1500 1000 500 ٥ Sheet 8 of 8 🔾 = Staked Location • = Producing Well 🖋 = Injection Well 🛷 = Water Supply Well 🔶 = Plugged & Abandon Well

(O) = Found Section Corner, 2 or 3" Iron Pipe & GLO B.C. () = Found /4 Section Corner. 1" Iron Pipe & GLO B.C.

DRILLING PROGRAM

SDE FEDERAL `31' WELL NO. 3

SURFACE DESCRIPTION:

The land surface in this area is relatively level with moderate sand dunes. Rerionally, the land slopes to the West. Vegetation consists mainly of scrub oak, mesquite, and range grasses.

FORMATION TOPS: Estimated KB Elevation: 3563'

Formation	<u>Depth</u>	Lithology	<u>Fluid Content</u>
Rustler Salado Delaware Mtn Group Cherry Canyon Brushy Canyon- Pay Lower Brushy Canyon- Pay Bone Spring	930' 1245' 4640' 5550' 7200' 8240' 8580'	Anhydrite, Salt Salt Sandstone, Shale Sandstone, Shale Sandstone, Shale Sandstone, Shale Limestone	Oil/Gas Oil/Gas Oil/Gas Oil/Gas Oil/Gas
Done opring	0000	22200000000	

The base of the salt section is found around 4390'. No abnormal pressures or temperatures are anticipated to be encountered in this well. H2S is possible in this well. H2S RADIUS OF EXPOSURE: 100ppm = 23 feet, 500ppm = 11 feet, based on 800ppm and 115 mcf. (See attached H2S Drilling Operations Plan. H2S equipment to be operational prior to drilling out Surface Casing Shoe.)

PRESSURE CONTROL EQUIPMENT:

A 3000 psi Dual Ram typy preventer with rotating head will be used. (See Exhibit C). We do not plan to have an annular preventer. We will be able to achieve full closure of the well with the double ram preventer. It will be installed after surface casing is set. BOP will be tested each time is is installed on a casing string and at least every 29 days, and operated at least once each 24-hour perion during drilling.

A PVT system will not be installed. We will be drilling thru the reserve pit and will circulate the steel pits one hour each tour to check for gains and losses and will be noted on the driller's log, which is Texaco's policy.

We do not plan to run an automatic remote-controlled choke. We will have installed and tested two manual, H2S trimmed, chokes.

CASING AND CEMENT PROGRAM:

The casing and cementing programs are detailed on Form 3160-3. All casing will be new.

Centralizer Program:

Surface Casing - Centralize the bottom 3 joints and every 4th to surface.

Intermediate Casing - Centralize the bottom 3 joints.

Production Casing - Centralize bottom 500' every other cplg. and above and below the DV tool.

MUD PROGRAM:

<u>Depth</u>	Туре	<u>Weight</u>	<u>Viscosity</u>
0'-945'	Fresh Water	8.4	28
945'-4550'	Brine Water	10.0	29
4550 '- 6500'	Fresh Water	8.4	28
6500 '- 8700 '	FW/Starch	8.4-8.7	29-33

Bottom Hole Pressure at T.D. estimated to be 8.4 PPG EMW.

LOGGING, TESTING:

GR-CAL-DSN-SDL and GR-CAL-DISFL surveys will be run.

A two-man Mud Logging Unit will be used from 4400' to 8700'.

No drill stem tests will be conducted.

No cores will be taken.

DRILLING CONTROL CONDITION II-B 3000 WP

FOR AIR DRILLING OR WHERE NITROGEN OR AIR BLOWS ARE EXPECTED



_ _ _ _

12

574

TEXACO, INC.

H2S TRIM REQUIRED

1

· NO

YES

DRILLING CONTROL

MATERIAL LIST - CONDITION II - B

- A Texaco Wellhead
- 30004 W.P. drilling spool with a 2" minimum flanged outlet for kill line and 3" minimum flanged outlet for choke line.
- C J0009 W.P. Dual ram type preventer, hydraulic operated with 1" steel, J0009 W.P. control lines (where substructure height is adequate, 2 - J0009 W.P. single ram type preventers may be utilized).
- D Rotating Mass with fill up outlet and extended Bloole Line.
- 1.3.4. 2" minimum 30004 W.P. flanged full opening steel gate 7.8. valve, or Halliburton Lo Torc Plug valve.
- 2 2" minimum 30006 W.P. back pressure valve.
- 5.6.9)" minimum 30006 W.P. flanged full opening steel gate valve, or Halliburton Lo Torc Plug valve.
- 12]" minimum schedule \$0, Grade "B", seamless line pipe.
- 13 2" minimum x 3" minimum 30008 W.P. flanged cross.
- 10.11 2" minimum 3000\$ W.P. adjustable choke bodies.
- 14 Cameron Hud Gauge or equivalent (location optional in choke line).
- 15 2" minimum 3000f W.P. flanged or threaded full opening steel gate valve, or Nalliburton Lo Torc Plug valve.

CALE DATE EST. NO DRG. NO	EXHIBIT C
HECKED BY	